	_		Docket No	D.: BARO-600	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	09-12-	2003 	ΞΤ		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼			▼	•	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	- 1 02551 tenτ and Trademark Offi	UD4 ce: Please record th	ne attached origi	inal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard S. Stack, Fred E. Silverstein, N William L. Athas, Michael S. Williams, John Lunsford and Dan Balbierz		Name: BAR	OSENSE, INC	iving party(ies): c. stitution Drive, S	uite 3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Addre	ss: 115 Const	itution Drive, Su	ite 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other 07/28/03, 08/15/03, 08/21/ Execution Date: 08/26/03, 08/26/0	03, 07/28/03, 3, 07/22/03 &	City: Menlo		State: CA	ZIP: <u>94025</u> Yes ⊠ No
07/23/03		Auditional name	(a) a audiess(es	s, attacheu:	163 Ø NO
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> </ol>	, ,	n, the execution da	ate of the appli	cation is: Sp. 4	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	F	الله ع
If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/387,031	Additional numbers atta		⊠ No	ANCE	M 7: 115
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence			ns and patents in	volved: 1
Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK Linternal Address: Attn: Kathleen A. 1/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000073 10387031		- ⊠ Enclose	d - Any excess	\$ 40.0 s or insufficiency deposit account	·
FC:8021 40.00 0P		-   <u>_</u>		ed to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 121 Spear Street, Suit	re 290	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		50-1703			
City: San Francisco State	<u>CA</u> ZIP: 94105		te copy of this paç	ge if paying by depos	it account)
O Statement and single	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
<ol><li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.</li></ol>	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any	y attached copy	is a true copy
Kathleen A. Frost (Reg. No. 37,326)  Name of Person Signing	Kathe	Signature	4	September <sup>L</sup> Date	
Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments,	and document:	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office D.O. Roy 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313, 1450

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Richard S, Stack, Fred E. Silverstein, Nathan Every, William L. Athas, Michael S. Williams, Richard A. Glenn, John Lunsford and Dan Balbierz, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODIFYING THE EXIT ORIFICE OF A SATIATION POUCH  $07/28/2003,\ 08/15/2003,\ 08/21/2003,\ 07/28/2003,$  Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:  $08/26/2003,\ 08/26/2003,\ 07/22/2003\ \&\ 07/23/2003$ 

Filing Date: March 12, 2003

Application No.: 10/387,031

WHEREAS, BAROSENSE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 115 Constitution Drive, Suite 3 Menlo Park, CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement

n any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assi	gnee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereui	nto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: <u>7/28/03</u>	Eulrand S. Starky
•	Richard S. Stack
State of North Carolina  County of Durham	
County of <u>Xurham</u>	
,	e. Linda W. Tingen
personally appeared <u>Richard 5. Stac</u>	personally known to me or proved to me on the
	ne(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
ne that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their auth- hstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	orized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
istication, the person(s), or the entity upon behall of which	ne personts, accou, executed the institutions.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:		
	<b>,</b>	Fred E. Silverstein
tate of		
ounty of		
n	before me,	,
ersonally appearedersonally appearedersonally appeared to be to be to the same the s	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	personally known to me or proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
EAL		orginate of Motory
:AL		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	)F, Assignor has hereunto signed his	s/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below
		<b>3</b>
ite:		
		lathan Every
	•	tation Lycry
ate of		
atc 01		
winh, of		
unty of	<del></del>	
l	before me,	
rsonally appeared		personally known to me or proved to me on the
sis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/are	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
that he/she/they executed the sar	me in his/her/their authorized cancel	ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
etrument the nercon(e) or the cottle	vunon behalf of which the manage's'	ity(ies), and that by his/hel/their signature(s) on the
mament the person(s), or the entity	y upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notany

**SEAL** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/he	er name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 7/28/03	William L. Athas
State of North Carolina  County of Durham	
County of <u>Aurham</u>	
On	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to I capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL	Anda N. Jingen Signature of Notary My commission expires 4/21/200
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sig	gned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	
	Michael S. Williams
- · ·	
State of	
County of	
On hefore me	
On	personally known to me or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to I capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

SEAL.

Date:	
	Richard A. Glenn
State of	
County of	
•	
On	before me,
me that he/she/they execute	personally known to me or proved to me on the ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WiTNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF. Assignor has berejinto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below
Date: $7-22-$	03 Jol Lungford
Date: 7-22-	03 Jol Lungford
Date: 7-22-	03 Jol Lungford
Date: 7-22-	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Via
State of <u>Alifor</u> County of <u>Santa</u> County of <u>Janta</u> Con <u>July 22</u> Decreased appeared John	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Desired Pascual  personally known to me or proved to me on the
State of	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Pascual
State of	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Desired Pascual  personally known to me or proved to me on the to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ad the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
State of	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Desired Pascual  personally known to me or proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ad the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
State of	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Desired Pascual  personally known to me or proved to me on the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ad the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WINNESS my happened of final seal.
State of	John Lunsford  Description  Desc
State of	John Lunsford  John Lunsford  John Lunsford  Desired Pascual  personally known to me or proved to me on the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ad the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WINNESS my happened of final seal.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed	his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:7/23/03	Dand Belly
	Dan Balbierz
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Janta Clara</u>	
before more particular to the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name as satisfactory evidence to be the person(s).	e,
nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	rized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	WITNESS my land and official seal.
DESIREE PASCUAL Comm. # 1323019 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County	Signature of Notary

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Richard S. Stack, Fred E. Silverstein, Nathan Every, William L. Athas, Michael S. Williams, Richard A. Glenn, John Lunsford and Dan Balbierz, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Signature of Notary

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODIFYING THE EXIT ORIFICE OF A SATIATION POUCH  $07/28/2003, \ 08/15/2003, \ 08/21/2003, \ 07/28/2003,$  Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:  $08/26/2003, \ 08/26/2003, \ 07/22/2003 \ \& \ 07/23/2003$ 

Filing Date: March 12, 2003 Application No.: 10/387,031

WHEREAS, BAROSENSE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 115 Constitution Drive, Suite 3 Mento Park, CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Richard S. Stack State of County of \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_ personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Melli Mann On Aug 15, 2005 before me, personally appeared for Silverstein personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Notary Public** SEAL State of Washington KELLI M. MANN My Appointment Expires Jan 1, 2007 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. On August 21, 2003 before me, Delli Mann personally appeared Nathan Every personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary **Notary Public** My appointment expires 1-1-07. SEAL State of Washington KELLI M. MANN My Appointment Expires Jan 1, 2007

)ate:			
		William L. Athas	
itate of			
County of			
)n	before me.	personally known to me or proved to me on the	
asis of satisfactory evidence to be ne that he/she/they executed the s	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Signature of Notary	
		orginature of Notary	
EAL			
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her na	me to this assignment on the date indicated belo	
Pate:		S. Williams	
itate of			
	_ · <u></u>		
County of			
)n	before me,		
ersonally appeared	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
asis of satisfactory evidence to be ne that he/she/they executed the s	ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,		
asis of satisfactory evidence to be ne that he/she/they executed the s			

SEAL

Date:		
	Richard A. Glenn	
State of		
County of		
•		
On	before me,personally known to me or proved to me or	
pasis of satisfactory evidence to me that he/she/they executed t	personally known to me or proved to me or ethe person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	on the ed to
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary	
	Signature of Notary	
SEAL		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated	belo
Date:		
	John Lunsford	
State of		
County of		
On	before me, personally known to me or proved to me o	
pasis of satisfactory evidence to the satisfactory executed the satisfactory is a satisfactory and the satisfactory evidence to the satisfactory	personally known to me or proved to me o e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature of Notary	

SEAL

Date:	Dan Balbierz	
tate of		
County of		
)n	before me,	
ersonally appeared	personally kno the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i	wn to me or proved to me on the
ne that he/she/they executed the sa	me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/h by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ins	er/their signature(s) on the
ne that he/she/they executed the sa	ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ins	er/their signature(s) on the
ne that he/she/they executed the sa	ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ins	er/their signature(s) on the trument.

SEAL

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Richard S. Stack, Fred E. Silverstein, Nathan Every, William L. Athas, Michael S. Williams, Richard A. Glenn, John Lunsford and Dan Balbierz, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MODIFYING THE EXIT ORIFICE OF A SATIATION POUCH 07/28/2003, 08/15/2003, 08/21/2003, 07/28/2003, Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: 08/26/2003, 08/26/2003, 07/22/2003 & 07/23/2003

Filing Date: March 12, 2003 Application No.: 10/387,031

WHEREAS, BAROSENSE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 115 Constitution Drive, Suite 3 Mento Park, CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:		
	Richard S. Sta	ack
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	
On	her/their authorized capacity(ies), and t	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	WIT	NESS my hand and official seal.
	Sign	nature of Notary

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:		
	F	red E. Silverstein
State of		
County of		
02	hafaa aa	
On personally appeared	before me,	personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne in his/her/their authorized capac	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
SEAL		digitation of Motery
JEAL		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	-, Assignor has hereunto signed his	her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:		
		athan Every
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	
easis of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are s	personally known to me or proved to me on the ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary

SEAL

Date:		William L. Athas
State of		
ounty of		
on ersonaily appeared	before me,	personally known to me or proved to me on the
asis of satisfactory evidence to be ne that he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized ca	/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
EAL		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, Assignor has hereunto signe	d his her name to this assignment on the date indicated belo
Pate: 8/26/03	1	Newll -
		Michael S. Villiams
tate of California		
ounty of <u>Santa Cla</u>	19	
n Aug. 26th, 2	nn 3	Desiree Pascual
	ichael S. Williams	personally known to me or proved to me on the
asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
e that he/she/they executed the s	same in his/her/their authorized ca	pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
strument the person(s), or the en	lity upon behalf of which the perso	on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Sell to the
		Signature of Notary
- 41		-
EAL		
***************************************		
DE	SIREE PASCUAL	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Co	omm. # 1323019	
O S NOTA	DMM. # 1323019 RY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	
NOTA NOTA	omm. # 1323019	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her	r name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: <u>8/26/03</u>	Merch a Class
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	Nicial de Visiani
on Aug. 26th 2003 before me, personally appeared Rina A. Glenn basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) in me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person in the person	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
DESIREE PASCUAL	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary
SEAL  Comm. # 1323019  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sept. 30, 2005	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto sign	ned his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	
	John Lunsford
State of	
County of	
On before me, personally appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized of instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per	personally known to me or proved to me on the sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0782

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has h	eunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	Dan Balbierz
	Dan Baibleiz
State of	
County of	
On	before me.
Onbefore me,	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003**